

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 4982	TITLE: Hitch Village Phase 2	Cost: \$12,454.24
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract Modification	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
Contract Term (IF Applicable) N/A		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Matrix (IF Applicable) N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 2 for Hitch Village Phase 2 with McLendon Enterprises, Inc. in the amount of \$12,454.24.		

The original contract was for infrastructure work for the Hitch Village Phase 2 project. This modification is needed to include driveway access to the trucking company on the southwest part of the project, end of the road that is missing curb on the plan and a design error that resulted in a two foot (2') difference in grading elevation tying into the church access road.

Council originally approved this contract on May 11, 2017 in the amount of \$1,097,689.30. The amount of this contract to date, including this modification, is \$1,189,080.20.

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 2 for Hitch Village Phase 2 with McLendon Enterprises, Inc. in the amount of \$12,454.24.